






















 LA Board of Examiners for Speech-Language, Pathology, & Audio
 Statement of Revenues & Expenses - Budgetary Comparison - 

Modified Cash Basis
 For the Three months ending September 30, 2023

Jul '23-Sept '23 Budget $ Variance % of Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

601 · License Fees 13,125.00 10,500.00 2,625.00 125.0%

602 · Renewal Fees 80,740.00 72,240.00 8,500.00 111.77%

603 · Restitutions 655.77 375.00 280.77 174.87%

604 · Miscellaneous Income 184.68 1,250.00 -1,065.32 14.77%

605 · Interest Income-CD 0.00 750.00 -750.00 0.0%

606 · Interest Income-Checking 103.05 87.50 15.55 117.77%

607 · Renewals - Delinquent 24,570.00 5,000.00 19,570.00 491.4%

608 · Verification Fees 550.00 400.00 150.00 137.5%

609 · Mailing Lists 200.00 750.00 -550.00 26.67%

610 · Open Book Exam 30.00 15.00 15.00 200.0%

611 · License Fees - Upgrades 630.00 1,500.00 -870.00 42.0%

612 · CE Pre-Approvals 50.00 125.00 -75.00 40.0%

614 · Telehealth 100.00 250.00 -150.00 40.0%

615 · Telehealth Renewals 200.00 0.00 200.00 100.0%

Total Income 121,138.50 93,242.50 27,896.00 129.92%

Gross Profit 121,138.50 93,242.50 27,896.00 129.92%

Expense

Maintenance 0.00 125.00 -125.00 0.0%

Office Equipment 0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.0%

salary - compensated absences a 0.00 1,250.00 -1,250.00 0.0%

701 · Administrative Expense - Diet 15.00 0.00 15.00 100.0%

702 · Salaries 30,074.93 31,250.00 -1,175.07 96.24%

703 · Retirement 12,437.73 13,000.00 -562.27 95.68%

705 · Medicare 372.41 400.00 -27.59 93.1%

706 · Group Insurance 6,234.92 6,750.00 -515.08 92.37%

709 · OPEB Expense 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%

720 · Admin-Out State-Other 0.00 50.00 -50.00 0.0%

721 · Admin-IN State-Mileage 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%

722 · Admin-IN State-Other 0.00 50.00 -50.00 0.0%

723 · Board-In State-Mileage 1,070.54 2,750.00 -1,679.46 38.93%

724 · Board -In State-Other 183.80 750.00 -566.20 24.51%

725 · Board-Out State-Other 0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.0%

730 · Conference - Registration 0.00 375.00 -375.00 0.0%

731 · Conferences - Out of State 0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.0%

732 · Conferences In-State 0.00 125.00 -125.00 0.0%

733 · Conferences - flights 1,551.24 500.00 1,051.24 310.25%

735 · Conference - Meals 334.80 0.00 334.80 100.0%

740 · Meeting Expense 582.47 2,500.00 -1,917.53 23.3%

852 · Printing/Reproduction 0.00 375.00 -375.00 0.0%

 Page 4 of 5 No assurance is provided on these financial statements.  Disclosures are omitted.



 LA Board of Examiners for Speech-Language, Pathology, & Audio
 Statement of Revenues & Expenses - Budgetary Comparison - 

Modified Cash Basis
 For the Three months ending September 30, 2023

Jul '23-Sept '23 Budget $ Variance % of Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

853 · Insurance 1,075.00 2,425.00 -1,350.00 44.33%

855 · Rent 5,062.50 5,500.00 -437.50 92.05%

856 · Rules Promulgation 0.00 750.00 -750.00 0.0%

858 · Dues/Sub & Publication 0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.0%

859 · Postage & Delivery 11.76 250.00 -238.24 4.7%

860 · Telephone 566.43 675.00 -108.57 83.92%

861 · Utilities 482.12 375.00 107.12 128.57%

862 · Security 78.63 93.75 -15.12 83.87%

863 · Miscellaneous Exp 901.22 375.00 526.22 240.33%

864 · Bank Charges/Disc Fee 10,942.67 6,710.00 4,232.67 163.08%

880 · Continuing Education 6,000.00 2,500.00 3,500.00 240.0%

884 · Equipment Rental 472.41 875.00 -402.59 53.99%

888 · Office Supplies 636.58 875.00 -238.42 72.75%

900 · Advertising 9.98 0.00 9.98 100.0%

901 · Accounting 2,100.00 1,375.00 725.00 152.73%

902 · Payroll Services 366.03 500.00 -133.97 73.21%

903 · Legal 315.00 8,750.00 -8,435.00 3.6%

904 · Auditor 0.00 625.00 -625.00 0.0%

905 · Investigator 532.50 2,500.00 -1,967.50 21.3%

908 · Computer Consultant 4,783.00 1,375.00 3,408.00 347.86%

911 · Computer Backup & Hosting 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%

913 · Scanning 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%

915 · Hearing Expense 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%

920 · IPP Program (HPFL) 301.30 1,250.00 -948.70 24.1%

922 · Janitorial 0.00 1,250.00 -1,250.00 0.0%

952 · Computer Software 2,738.02 8,750.00 -6,011.98 31.29%

953 · Scanning Equip/License Renewal 0.00 125.00 -125.00 0.0%

Total Expense 90,232.99 111,753.75 -21,520.76 80.74%

Net Ordinary Income 30,905.51 -18,511.25 49,416.76 -166.96%

Net Income 30,905.51 -18,511.25 49,416.76 -166.96%

 Page 5 of 5 No assurance is provided on these financial statements.  Disclosures are omitted.



 LA Board of Examiners for Speech-Language, Pathology, & Audio
 Statement of Revenues & Expenses - Budgetary Comparison - 

Modified Cash Basis
 For the Four months ending October 31, 2023

Jul '23-Oct '23 Budget $ Variance % of Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

601 · License Fees 14,375.00 14,000.00 375.00 102.68%

602 · Renewal Fees 80,740.00 72,240.00 8,500.00 111.77%

603 · Restitutions 655.77 500.00 155.77 131.15%

604 · Miscellaneous Income 184.68 1,666.67 -1,481.99 11.08%

605 · Interest Income-CD 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%

606 · Interest Income-Checking 131.62 116.67 14.95 112.81%

607 · Renewals - Delinquent 24,570.00 6,666.67 17,903.33 368.55%

608 · Verification Fees 670.00 533.33 136.67 125.63%

609 · Mailing Lists 200.00 1,000.00 -800.00 20.0%

610 · Open Book Exam 30.00 20.00 10.00 150.0%

611 · License Fees - Upgrades 1,020.00 2,000.00 -980.00 51.0%

612 · CE Pre-Approvals 50.00 166.67 -116.67 30.0%

614 · Telehealth 150.00 333.33 -183.33 45.0%

615 · Telehealth Renewals 200.00 0.00 200.00 100.0%

Total Income 122,977.07 100,243.34 22,733.73 122.68%

Gross Profit 122,977.07 100,243.34 22,733.73 122.68%

Expense

Maintenance 0.00 166.67 -166.67 0.0%

Office Equipment 0.00 333.33 -333.33 0.0%

salary - compensated absences a 0.00 1,666.67 -1,666.67 0.0%

701 · Administrative Expense - Diet 15.00 0.00 15.00 100.0%

702 · Salaries 41,344.59 41,666.67 -322.08 99.23%

703 · Retirement 17,092.10 17,333.33 -241.23 98.61%

705 · Medicare 511.52 533.33 -21.81 95.91%

706 · Group Insurance 8,248.76 9,000.00 -751.24 91.65%

709 · OPEB Expense 0.00 1,333.33 -1,333.33 0.0%

720 · Admin-Out State-Other 326.07 66.67 259.40 489.11%

721 · Admin-IN State-Mileage 57.38 133.33 -75.95 43.04%

722 · Admin-IN State-Other 48.00 66.67 -18.67 72.0%

723 · Board-In State-Mileage 2,642.35 3,666.67 -1,024.32 72.06%

724 · Board -In State-Other 183.80 1,000.00 -816.20 18.38%

725 · Board-Out State-Other 0.00 333.33 -333.33 0.0%

730 · Conference - Registration 1,950.00 500.00 1,450.00 390.0%

731 · Conferences - Out of State 0.00 333.33 -333.33 0.0%

732 · Conferences In-State 0.00 166.67 -166.67 0.0%

733 · Conferences - flights 3,012.32 666.67 2,345.65 451.85%

735 · Conference - Meals 334.80 0.00 334.80 100.0%

740 · Meeting Expense 582.47 3,333.33 -2,750.86 17.47%

852 · Printing/Reproduction 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
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 LA Board of Examiners for Speech-Language, Pathology, & Audio
 Statement of Revenues & Expenses - Budgetary Comparison - 

Modified Cash Basis
 For the Four months ending October 31, 2023

Jul '23-Oct '23 Budget $ Variance % of Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

853 · Insurance 1,075.00 3,233.33 -2,158.33 33.25%

855 · Rent 5,062.50 7,333.33 -2,270.83 69.03%

856 · Rules Promulgation 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%

858 · Dues/Sub & Publication 0.00 333.33 -333.33 0.0%

859 · Postage & Delivery 11.76 333.33 -321.57 3.53%

860 · Telephone 629.38 900.00 -270.62 69.93%

861 · Utilities 531.92 500.00 31.92 106.38%

862 · Security 52.41 125.00 -72.59 41.93%

863 · Miscellaneous Exp 1,495.82 500.00 995.82 299.16%

864 · Bank Charges/Disc Fee 11,285.90 6,820.00 4,465.90 165.48%

880 · Continuing Education 6,000.00 3,333.33 2,666.67 180.0%

884 · Equipment Rental 629.88 1,166.67 -536.79 53.99%

888 · Office Supplies 754.89 1,166.67 -411.78 64.71%

900 · Advertising 9.98 0.00 9.98 100.0%

901 · Accounting 2,100.00 1,833.33 266.67 114.55%

902 · Payroll Services 488.04 666.67 -178.63 73.21%

903 · Legal 315.00 11,666.67 -11,351.67 2.7%

904 · Auditor 0.00 833.33 -833.33 0.0%

905 · Investigator 595.00 3,333.33 -2,738.33 17.85%

908 · Computer Consultant 4,783.00 1,833.33 2,949.67 260.89%

911 · Computer Backup & Hosting 0.00 666.67 -666.67 0.0%

913 · Scanning 0.00 666.67 -666.67 0.0%

915 · Hearing Expense 0.00 666.67 -666.67 0.0%

920 · IPP Program (HPFL) 940.00 1,666.67 -726.67 56.4%

922 · Janitorial 0.00 1,666.67 -1,666.67 0.0%

952 · Computer Software 13,825.27 11,666.67 2,158.60 118.5%

953 · Scanning Equip/License Renewal 0.00 166.67 -166.67 0.0%

Total Expense 126,934.91 146,878.34 -19,943.43 86.42%

Net Ordinary Income -3,957.84 -46,635.00 42,677.16 8.49%

Net Income -3,957.84 -46,635.00 42,677.16 8.49%

 Page 5 of 5 No assurance is provided on these financial statements.  Disclosures are omitted.



 LA Board of Examiners for Speech-Language, Pathology, & Audio
 Statement of Revenues & Expenses - Budgetary Comparison - 

Modified Cash Basis
 For the Five months ending November 30, 2023

Jul '23-Nov '23 Budget $ Variance % of Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

601 · License Fees 17,250.00 17,500.00 -250.00 98.57%

602 · Renewal Fees 80,610.00 72,240.00 8,370.00 111.59%

603 · Restitutions 655.77 625.00 30.77 104.92%

604 · Miscellaneous Income 184.68 2,083.33 -1,898.65 8.87%

605 · Interest Income-CD 0.00 1,250.00 -1,250.00 0.0%

606 · Interest Income-Checking 163.52 145.83 17.69 112.13%

607 · Renewals - Delinquent 24,700.00 8,333.33 16,366.67 296.4%

608 · Verification Fees 870.00 666.67 203.33 130.5%

609 · Mailing Lists 200.00 1,250.00 -1,050.00 16.0%

610 · Open Book Exam 30.00 25.00 5.00 120.0%

611 · License Fees - Upgrades 1,290.00 2,500.00 -1,210.00 51.6%

612 · CE Pre-Approvals 50.00 208.33 -158.33 24.0%

614 · Telehealth 150.00 416.67 -266.67 36.0%

615 · Telehealth Renewals 175.00 0.00 175.00 100.0%

675 · Administrative Fee - Diet 375.00 0.00 375.00 100.0%

Total Income 126,703.97 107,244.16 19,459.81 118.15%

Gross Profit 126,703.97 107,244.16 19,459.81 118.15%

Expense

Maintenance 0.00 208.33 -208.33 0.0%

Office Equipment 0.00 416.67 -416.67 0.0%

salary - compensated absences a 0.00 2,083.33 -2,083.33 0.0%

701 · Administrative Expense - Diet 15.00 0.00 15.00 100.0%

702 · Salaries 52,614.24 52,083.33 530.91 101.02%

703 · Retirement 21,746.47 21,666.67 79.80 100.37%

705 · Medicare 650.63 666.67 -16.04 97.59%

706 · Group Insurance 10,493.84 11,250.00 -756.16 93.28%

709 · OPEB Expense 0.00 1,666.67 -1,666.67 0.0%

720 · Admin-Out State-Other 326.07 83.33 242.74 391.3%

721 · Admin-IN State-Mileage 57.38 166.67 -109.29 34.43%

722 · Admin-IN State-Other 48.00 83.33 -35.33 57.6%

723 · Board-In State-Mileage 2,699.73 4,583.33 -1,883.60 58.9%

724 · Board -In State-Other 554.10 1,250.00 -695.90 44.33%

725 · Board-Out State-Other 125.18 416.67 -291.49 30.04%

730 · Conference - Registration 1,950.00 625.00 1,325.00 312.0%

731 · Conferences - Out of State 0.00 416.67 -416.67 0.0%

732 · Conferences In-State 0.00 208.33 -208.33 0.0%

733 · Conferences - flights 3,012.32 833.33 2,178.99 361.48%

734 · Conferences Hotels 2,736.60 0.00 2,736.60 100.0%

735 · Conference - Meals 334.80 0.00 334.80 100.0%

 Page 4 of 5 No assurance is provided on these financial statements.  Disclosures are omitted.



 LA Board of Examiners for Speech-Language, Pathology, & Audio
 Statement of Revenues & Expenses - Budgetary Comparison - 

Modified Cash Basis
 For the Five months ending November 30, 2023

Jul '23-Nov '23 Budget $ Variance % of Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

740 · Meeting Expense 1,500.38 4,166.67 -2,666.29 36.01%

852 · Printing/Reproduction 0.00 625.00 -625.00 0.0%

853 · Insurance 1,075.00 4,041.67 -2,966.67 26.6%

855 · Rent 6,750.00 9,166.67 -2,416.67 73.64%

856 · Rules Promulgation 0.00 1,250.00 -1,250.00 0.0%

858 · Dues/Sub & Publication 0.00 416.67 -416.67 0.0%

859 · Postage & Delivery 21.49 416.67 -395.18 5.16%

860 · Telephone 883.35 1,125.00 -241.65 78.52%

861 · Utilities 680.80 625.00 55.80 108.93%

862 · Security 122.31 156.25 -33.94 78.28%

863 · Miscellaneous Exp 562.82 625.00 -62.18 90.05%

864 · Bank Charges/Disc Fee 11,264.90 7,040.00 4,224.90 160.01%

880 · Continuing Education 6,000.00 4,166.67 1,833.33 144.0%

884 · Equipment Rental 922.35 2,291.67 -1,369.32 40.25%

888 · Office Supplies 1,240.82 833.33 407.49 148.9%

900 · Advertising 9.98 0.00 9.98 100.0%

901 · Accounting 2,750.00 2,291.67 458.33 120.0%

902 · Payroll Services 610.05 833.33 -223.28 73.21%

903 · Legal 1,957.50 14,583.33 -12,625.83 13.42%

904 · Auditor 2,015.00 1,041.67 973.33 193.44%

905 · Investigator 622.50 4,166.67 -3,544.17 14.94%

908 · Computer Consultant 1,866.00 2,291.67 -425.67 81.43%

911 · Computer Backup & Hosting 0.00 833.33 -833.33 0.0%

913 · Scanning 0.00 833.33 -833.33 0.0%

915 · Hearing Expense 0.00 833.33 -833.33 0.0%

920 · IPP Program (HPFL) 940.00 2,083.33 -1,143.33 45.12%

922 · Janitorial 0.00 2,083.33 -2,083.33 0.0%

952 · Computer Software 20,162.52 14,583.33 5,579.19 138.26%

953 · Scanning Equip/License Renewal 0.00 208.33 -208.33 0.0%

Total Expense 159,322.13 182,321.25 -22,999.12 87.39%

Net Ordinary Income -32,618.16 -75,077.09 42,458.93 43.45%

Net Income -32,618.16 -75,077.09 42,458.93 43.45%

 Page 5 of 5 No assurance is provided on these financial statements.  Disclosures are omitted.


